



એમ.બી.ગાંધી કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન, આદર્શભવનની બાજુમાં,અઠવાલાઈન્સ, સરત મહાનગરપાલિકા, સુરત.



SWACHH SURVEKSHAN 2021

ફોન નંબર : ૨૬૬૩૦૪૯–૫૦ ૨૬૬૭૯૨૬ મ્યુનિસિપલ ઝોન ઓફિસ, સુરત.



<u>સંમતિપત્ર</u>

નં.સા.વે.ઝોન(અઠવા)/આ. \mathcal{G} \mathcal{C} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{C} તારીખઃ \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A} \mathcal{C} \mathcal{A}

| ાતિ, | | |
|------|------|-----------|
| | | ••••• |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

વિષય :- સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન વિસ્તારમાં સબઝોન નંબર : ૦૧ થી ૦૫ વિસ્તારમાં ટી.પી.રસ્તા પર તથા સોસાયટીના આંતરીક રસ્તા પર પાણી પુરવઠાની જુદી જુદી સાઈઝની સી.આઈ./ડી.આઈ. નળીકા પર મુકવામાં આવેલ વાલ્વના નવા ચેમ્બર બનાવવા તથા હયાત વાલ્વ ચેમ્બરોના મરામત અને નિભાવની કામગીરી કરવાનુ કામ.

સંદર્ભ :- (૧) સ્થા.સ.ઠ.નં.૨૦૯૫/૨૦૨૨, તા.૧૫/૧૨/૨૦૨૨ થી મંજુર થયેલ ટેન્ડરના ભાવે અને શરતે (૨) એડી.સીટી.ઈજનેરશ્રીની તા. <u>૬૦/૦૧ ફિલ્</u>ટ મુક્ત ના રોજની મંજુરી.

મહાશ્રય, સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન વિસ્તારમાં સબઝોન નંબર : ૦૧ થી ૦૫ વિસ્તારમાં ટી.પી.રસ્તા પર તથા સોસાયટીના આંતરીક રસ્તા પર પાણી પુરવઠાની જુદી જુદી સાઈઝની સી.આઈ./ડી.આઈ. નળીકા પર મુકવામાં આવેલ વાલ્વના નવા ચેમ્બર બનાવવા તથા હયાત વાલ્વ ચેમ્બરોના મરામત અને નિભાવની કામગીરી કરવાના કામે ઉકત સંદર્ભ (૧)મુજબ સ્થા.સ.ઠ.નં. .૨૦૯૫/૨૦૨૨, તા.૧૫/૧૨/૨૦૨૨ થી મંજુર થયેલ ટેન્ડરના ભાવે અને શરતે રૂા.૫,૦૦,૦૦૦.૦૦ પૈ. ની મર્યાદામાં કામગીરી કરાવવા સંદર્ભ (૨) હેઠળથી મંજુરી મળેલ. આ કામ કરવા સંમત હોય તો આપશ્રીની લેખીત સંમતિ બંધ કવરમાં તારે લિગ મેટ્યુ. સુધીમાં નીચે સહી કરનારની કચેરીમાં પહોંચાડવા પ્રબંધ કરશો. ઉપરોક્ત જણાવેલ તારીખ પછી કોઈ બંધ કવરો સ્વીકારવામાં આવશે નહી.

-ઃ **શ**રતો :-

- ૧. અર્નેસ્ટમની ડીપોઝીટની ૨કમ કમિશ્નરશ્રી, સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાના નામનો સુરતની રાષ્ટ્રીયકૃત શીડયુલ બેંકના ડીમાન્ડ ડ્રાક્ટ / પે. ઓર્ડરથી સંમતિપત્રક સાથે રૂા.પ,૦૦૦ /– ની આપવાની રહેશે.
- ર. ઈજારદારે અંદાજીત રકમ ના ૨૦% એટલે કે રૂા.૧,૦૦,૦૦૦.૦૦ પૈ. કે તેથી વધુ રકમની વર્તમાન (ચાલુ) વર્ષની રાષ્ટ્રીયકૃત બેંકની સોલવંશી સર્ટીફીકેટ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.

- 3. ઈજારદારે સમાન પ્રકારના પૂર્ણ કરેલ કામના/ અનુભવના સર્ટીફિકેટ (Form 3A/Work Completion Certificate) ની પ્રમાણીત નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
- ૪. ઈજારદારે GST રજીસ્ટ્રેશન સર્ટીફીકેટની નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
- પ. ઈજારદારે પાન કાર્ડ રજુ કરવાનું રહેશે.
- દ. ઈજારદારે શીડયુલ–બી માં જણાવેલ ભાવ અને ટેકનીકલ બીડની શરતોને બંધનકર્તા રહેશે.
- ૭. કોઈપણ તથા બધાજ સંમતિપત્રક રદ કરવાનો અધિકાર સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાને અબાધિત રહેશે તે અંગે કોઈ પણ કારણો આપવામાં આવશે નહી.
- ૮. તમામ પ્રકારના વેરા / સરકારી ટેક્ષ ઈજારદારે ભોગવવાનાં રહેશે.
- ૯. તમામ સરકારી/ અર્ધ સરકારી લાગુ પડતા કાયદાનું ઈજારદારે પાલન કરવાનું રહેશે.
- ૧૦. સદર કામગીરી બાબતે અત્રેના પાણી વિભાગના ટેકનીકલ સ્ટાફનો સંપર્ક કરવો.

બીડાલ : (૧) શીડયુલ–બી ની નકલ.

SD/-કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર સાઉથ વેસ્ટ(અઠવા)ઝોન સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા

નકલ રવાના : તમામ ખાતા/ઝોનના કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેરશ્રી પ્રતિ જાણ તથા નોટીસ બોર્ડ પર પ્રસિધ્ધ કરવા સારૂ.

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION HYDRAULIC DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE-B

Name of Work:- Unit Rate for Construction and Repairing of Valve Chambers at Various Locations in Surat Municipal Corporation Area.

| ITEM NO | DESCRIPTION | | As per GWSSB-2021/22-R & B- 2021/22 & Market Rate | | |
|------------|--|----------|--|-------|-----------|
| 110 | | QTY | Rate | UNIT | Amount |
| | | V | Rs. Ps. | | Rs. Ps. |
| 1 | Excavation for Foundation including all | | | | |
| 1 | safety provision (barricadding, fencing, | | | | |
| | reflective Cautionary Warning Sign Board | | | | |
| | of work in progress etc.) using site rails | | | | |
| | with shoring, strutting and stacking the | | | | |
| | excavated stuff upto 50.00 mt.complete for | | | | |
| | lift and strata as specified. The excavation | | | | |
| | shall be carried out in stable slope for | | | | |
| | which no extra payment will be made. | | | | |
| | complete as directed by the Engineer-III- | | | | |
| | charge. (R &B SOR 2021-22 Page No. 64) | | 77.20 | CM | 38650.00 |
| | (A) depth 0.00 to 1.50 mt. | 500.00 | 77.30 | CM | 42895.00 |
| | (B) depth 1.5 to 3.00 mt. | 500.00 | 85.79 | | 18814.00 |
| | (C) depth 3.00 to 5.0 mt. | 200.00 | 94.07 | CM | 10011.00 |
| 2 | Excavation of ashphalt road or any kind | | | | |
| | -f novement of any thickness With Stacking | 120.00 | 305,90 | CM | 36708.00 |
| | the same etc. completed as directed. | | | | |
| | (CWISSE SOR 2021-22 Page No. 33) | | | | |
| 3 | Refilling of trenches including ramining, | | | CM | 2760.00 |
| | approhimating disposal of | 100.00 | 27.60 | Clai | 2700.00 |
| | surplus stuff as directed within a radius of | | | | |
| | 2 km (GWSSB SOR 2021-22 Page No. 40) | | | | |
| 4 | Providing and laying C.C 1:3:6 (1- | | | | |
| | cement: 3- coarse sand: 6- graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size) and | | | | |
| | | | - | | |
| | work for P.C.C. (GWSSB SOR | | | | |
| | 2021-22 Part-1 C1, It, 2.1) | | 4275.00 | Cu.m. | 128250.00 |
| - | For Pipe Encasing/Thrust Block | 30.00 | 4275.00 | Cu.m. | 106875.00 |
| | For foundation and plinth. | 25.00 | 4475.00 | Guiin | |
| 5 | annetructing brick Work | | | | |
| 5 | hirnf Clay Fly Asii Dulland | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | |
| | and the state of t | | | | |
| | than 35Kg/Sq.cm. brick masonary as per the detailed drawing using brick of | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | i i life of out joints watering con an | | | | |
| | in CM 1.6 II Cellience | | 3206.35 | CM | 737459.58 |
| | sand) (R&B SOR 2021-22 Page No. 84) | 230.00 | 3200.00 | | |

जही नहर स्ट्रिस्ट क्रिक्ट (१०९) ११ सा. ते. (अठवा) जीन सहर, नहानगरपाविक्षा ખરી **નકલ** સંક્રશન ઓફિસર, સા. વે. (અકવા) પ્રોન સુસ્ત મહાનગરપાલિકા

| | Providing and applying 10 mm thic cement plaster in single coat on brick concrete walls similar surface for plastering and finished even and smoot with a floating coat of neat cement slurr mixed with admixture of lime required proportion etc. complete. (R&B SOR 2021 22 Page No. 142) Providing and laying Cement concrete 1:1.5:3 (Le in proporation of CM 1:1.5:3 (1- cement : 1.5 -fine Agg.and 3- 20 mm nominal size kapachi) including cost of form work but excluding cost of | 700.00 700.00 | 107.65 | SM | 75352.06 |
|----|--|------------------|---------|------|-----------|
| | reinforcement including curing etc complete. (GWSSB SOR 2021-22 Page No. 43) (A) Foundation, Footing, Base of | | | | |
| | Columns and mass concrete | 10.00 | 5610.00 | CM | T(100 0 = |
| | (B)Slabs | 40.00 | 6967.00 | | 56100.00 |
| | Cleaning straghtoning | | 0907.00 | CM | 278680.00 |
| 8 | Cutting bending binding in position TMT bar for Reinforced concrete work confirming to IS 1786 and Mild steel reinforcement confirming to IS 226 | | | | |
| | (GWSSB SOR 2021-22, Part-1 C1, It. 9.4) | 2800.00 | 77.705 | KG | 217574.00 |
| 9 | Providing and fixing C.I \PVC steps of | | | TA'U | 217574.00 |
| | size 300 x 150 x 25 mm in the masnory | | , | | |
| | chamber. The steps shall be fixed at the | | | | |
| | time of constructing the chamber. | | | | |
| 1 | (R&B SOR 2021-22 Page No. 180) | 100.00 | 194.07 | NO | 10.10= |
| 10 | Providing & fixing R.C.C.Precast Manhole | | 25 07 | 110 | 19407.15 |
| | Frame with cover in M-350 as per drawing | | | | |
| | for Manhole suitable for 450x600 cm | | 1 | | |
| | opening of M.H. including cost of | | | | |
| | reinforcement M.S. Angles or Flate, curring | | | | |
| | mold work etc.complete. | | | | |
| | (GWSSB SOR 2021-22, Page No 16, It. | | | | |
| | 10.4.A) | | | | |
| | (a) Heavy Duty | F0.00 | | | |
| 11 | Providing and fixing M.S manhole frame | 50.00 | 2569.00 | NO | 128450.00 |
| | and cover of required size including | | | | |
| | necessary hold fast arrangement. The | | | | |
| | frame shall be grouted in the RCC slab at | | | | |
| | the time of easting the alak in the line | | | | |
| | the time of casting the slab including one | | | | |
| | coat of primer and two coat of oil paint. | | | | |
| | The frame shall be of M.S. angle of size | | | | |
| | 65X65X6 mm & 12 mm thick M.S. plate as directed by Engineer in change | | | | |
| | Girected by Engineer-in-charge. (SMC Unit Rate) | | | | |
| 12 | Bailing out auto- | 2000.00 | 60.89 | KG | 121780.00 |
| | Bailing out subsoil or drainage water by | | | | 30.00 |
| | pumps as directed after excavation and | | 9 | | |
| | and the concreting / nine laying work and | | | | |
| | The series of the semples of | | | | |
| | as DEI Information discuss 1 11 | | | | |
| | - G-12CL - III-(III)-III | | | HP/H | |
| | (SMC Unit Rate) | 74.43 | 18.28 | R | 1360 56 |
| | | | 10.20 | | 1360.56 |

| locations of the activity of work progress. The Contractor shall subrephotographs with Album in a comprising 3 (three) copies (size photograph is 4" x 6") and a soft copy the same. Work shall be carried out as the instruction of the Engineer | Bill. of in mit set of of of | 20.00 | No | 2000.00 |
|---|-------------------------------|-------|-------|------------|
| charge.(SMC Unit Rate) | 100,00 | 30.00 | No | 3000.00 |
| | | | Total | 2014115.35 |

ESTIMATED COST: Rs. 20,14,115.35 Ps.

(Twenty Lacs Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Fifteen rupee and Thirty Five paisa only)

TENDERER'S BID FOR EXECUTION OF WORK:

PERCENTAGE HIGHER / BELOW OF Rs. 20,14,115.35 Ps

TENDER AMOUNT (IN FIGURES): Rs._____ TENDER AMOUNT (IN WORDS): Rs.____ SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF THE CONTRACTOR: NAME AND ADDRESS: DATE: SIGNATURE OF WITNESS: NAME AND ADDRESS:

DATE